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CIRCULAR
(KGIto Class V)
Dear Parents

Greetings of the day!

On behalf of ISD fraternity, we wish you and your family a very Happy & Prosperous New Year 2022!
The following are the school activities proposed for January 2022:

Wednesday, 5 January 2022: School reopens after winter break.

Thursday, 6 January 2022: Colouring Competition for KG I & KG II.

Friday, 14 January 2022: Indian School Talent Fest (ISTF) - Inaugural Ceremony and Streaming of
events.

Saturday, 15 January 2022: Indian School Talent Fest (ISTF) - Streaming of events.
Sunday, 16 January 2022: Story telling competition for class I.

Monday, 17 January 2022: Story telling competition for class II.

Tuesday, 18 January 2022: Number day, Fun with Numbers for KG I & II.

Wednesday, 19 January 2022: ‘Postcard Campaign’ as part of celebration of ‘Azadi Ka Amrit
Mahotsav’ for students of classes IV & V.

Friday, 21 January 2022: Indian School Talent Fest (ISTF) - Streaming of events.

Saturday, 22 January 2022: Indian School Talent Fest (ISTF) - Valedictory Function and Streaming
of events.

Sunday, 23 January 2022: General Quiz for class V.

Tuesday, 25 January 2022: Virtual Assembly by KG I A & B on account of Republic Day.
Republic day Class Conclave for KG to class V.

Wednesday, 26 January 2022: 73" Republic Day of India Celebrations (Theme: India @75).
*Art Exhibition’ inauguration on the occasion of the Republic Day of India.

Sunday, 30 January 2022: Hindi Recitation competition for class II.

Monday, 31 January 2022: Hindi Recitation competition for class I.

NOTE: Parents are requested to clear the pending Fees of their wards latest by Monday, 10 January 2022.
Kindly ignore this note if you have already paid the pending fees.
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